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BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
425 Sakima ..........................2012 ch.c. .......... Curlin ............................Queen of Kills
451 Charis ...........................2012 gr/ro.f. ....... Sky Mesa .......................Sentimental Charm

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT II—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
427 She’s So Fine ..................2013 gr/ro.f. ....... Haynesfi eld ....................Speed Has Value
490 Oscar Mike ...................2013 b.c. ............ U S Ranger ....................Credenza

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 10
FOR ORLYANA FARM

Horses of Racing Age
488 My Miss Venezuela ........2012 gr/ro.f. ....... Hold Me Back ...............Multipass

CHUCK PEERY, AGENT—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
496 Peggy in Motion ............2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Black Hills Goldie

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
449 Capar Girl .....................2012 b.f.............. Munnings ......................Bumble Bee Mama

DAYBREAK STABLES, INC.—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
432 Sur Empire (GB) ...........2012 b.f.............. Equiano .........................Shersha
465 Corstorphine (IRE) .......2013 b.g. ............ Sir Percy.........................Misplace

DENALI STUD 
(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT I—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
442 Wild Chatter .................2012 b.f.............. Wildcat Heir ..................She Did Tell
469 Game Girl .....................2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Congrats ........................Gran Lioness
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FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
424 Resilient One ................2012 b.f.............. Hard Spun .....................Amandatude
472 Hidden Treat .................2013 b.f.............. Lemon Drop Kid ...........Maraschino Red
473 Hitting Spree .................2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Grand Slam ...................Zarrin

HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
479 Little Nappy ..................2014 dkb/b.c. ..... Shackleford ....................French Laundry

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
445 Arabian Queen ..............2012 b.f.............. Desert Party ...................Zinned
448 Big Zip ..........................2013 b.g. ............ City Zip .........................Spring Elusion
484 Mare Irish Dancer .........2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Tale of the Cat ...............Crystal Seas (GB)
494 Seneca Destiny ..............2011 dkb/b.m .... Seneca Jones ..................Dixie’s Destiny

KINGSWOOD FARM, AGENT—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
428 Sixes River .....................2013 ch.g. .......... Cape Blanco (IRE).........Salut d’Amour (IRE)
435 The Great War ..............2012 b.c. ............ War Front ......................Guide
441 War Envoy ....................2012 b.c. ............ War Front ......................La Conseillante
452 Chiltern Street ...............2012 ch.c. .......... Giant’s Causeway ...........Marylebone

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
426 Sheikh of Sheikhs ..........2013 b.c. ............ Discreetly Mine .............Homesteader
454 Conquest Bespoke .........2012 dkb/b.c. ..... Speightstown .................Haute Couture
455 Conquest Bigluck E ......2012 ch.g. .......... Lookin At Lucky ............Hi Lili
456 Conquest Fort Knox ......2013 ch.c. .......... Fort Prado .....................Zindi
457 Conquest Goinggone ....2013 dkb/b.c. ..... Gone Astray ...................Courtly Choice
458 Conquest Harlequin ......2013 b.c. ............ Harlan’s Holiday ............Time for a Crown
459 Conquest Ms Curlin .....2013 b.f.............. Curlin ............................Chispiski
460 Conquest Nitro .............2013 ch.g. .......... High Cotton ..................Dream Storm
461 Conquest Pacemaker .....2012 ch.c. .......... Eskendereya ...................Heart Rate
462 Conquest Perfectlu ........2013 b.g. ............ Majesticperfection .........Beautiful Lu
463 Conquest Quickdraw ....2012 gr/ro.c. ...... Quality Road .................Pirate Queen
464 Conquest Sabre Cat .......2013 ch.g. .......... Kitten’s Joy .....................Leh She Run
471 Green Mask ...................2011 dkb/b.g. ..... Mizzen Mast ..................Bonsai Beauty
476 Ivy Bell ..........................2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Archarcharch .................Fallseed
482 Maddie’s Revenge ..........2012 b.f.............. Eskendereya ...................Mandy’s Purse
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MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
478 Let’s Meet in Rio ...........2013 dkb/b.c. ..... Flatter ............................Rio Carnival

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
480 Lookout Sister ...............2013 ch.f. ........... Giant’s Causeway ...........Traveling Alone

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
444 Amarachi .......................2012 b.f.............. Northern Afl eet .............Miss Holiday Inn

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
492 Priss...............................2014 b.f.............. Tale of the Cat ...............Dance Hall Days

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
495 Weekend Oasis ..............2014 ch.f. ........... City Weekend ................Jay’s Shawklit

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT V—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
498 Zigarch ..........................2013 b.g. ............ Arch...............................Saratoga Summer

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
500 Istan Is the Man ............2013 ch.c. .......... Istan ..............................Indian Jewel

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
468 Fear the Cowboy ...........2012 b.c. ............ Cowboy Cal ...................Whom Shall I Fear
493 Pure Grey ......................2014 gr/ro.f. ....... Too Much Bling ............Folksy
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SUMMERFIELD 
(FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
450 Catnapped.....................2012 dkb/b.f. ..... War Front ......................Marie Louise

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 12
FOR LET’S GO STABLES

Horses of Racing Age
489 Old Sport ......................2012 dkb/b.c. ..... War Front ......................Classy Date

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 12
FOR SMITTEN FARM ESTATE OF 
WILLIAM M. BACKER REVOCABLE TRUST

Horses of Racing Age
487 Moon River ...................2012 b.c. ............ Bluegrass Cat .................Hepburn

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 12
FOR THE COMPLETE DISPERSAL OF O’ZBEKISTON RACING

Horses of Racing Age
447 Bernard .........................2014 b.c. ............ Bernardini .....................Briecat
474 Incremental ...................2012 dkb/b.g. ..... Flatter ............................Sister Chelsey
477 La Macchina .................2012 ch.g. .......... Malibu Moon ................Instant Coverage
481 Looks to Spare ...............2010 dkb/b.g. ..... Pollard’s Vision ..............Cushion

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 12
FOR THE DISPERSAL OF EUTROPHIA FARM

Broodmares
401 Shift Colors ...................2011 b.m. .......... Mizzen Mast ..................Bellamusic
402 Woodfl ower ...................2004 ch.m. ......... Woodman ......................Florisa
403 Bridge Game .................2003 dkb/b.m. ... Giant’s Causeway ...........Baba Light
404 Entwine .........................2007 b.m. .......... Empire Maker................Flute
405 Kitness ..........................2008 ch.m. ......... Storm Cat ......................Firmness
406 Love Or Money .............2001 b.m. .......... Coronado’s Quest ..........Wedding Vow
407 Nadadora ......................2005 ch.m. ......... Carson City ...................Queen Evelyn
408 Namaskara ....................2008 dkb/b.m. ... Giant’s Causeway ...........Surya
409 Pina Colada ...................2006 ch.m. ......... Speightstown .................Foolishly

Horses of Racing Age
423 Christie’s Ready .............2012 ch.f. ........... More Than Ready ..........Christies Treasure
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TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 12 (continued)
FOR THE DISPERSAL OF EUTROPHIA FARM 

Two Year Olds in Training
418 Class Distinction ...........2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Magna Graduate ............Money Card
419 First Kiss .......................2014 b.f.............. Smart Strike ...................Bridge Game
420 Flutie .............................2014 ch.f. ........... Tapizar ...........................Entwine
421 Merrimac ......................2014 b.f.............. Union Rags ....................Nadadora
422 Pat the Cat ....................2014 ch.f. ........... Lemon Drop Kid ...........Kitness

Yearlings
410 ......................................2015 gr/ro.c. ...... Mizzen Mast ..................Entwine
411 Hurdy Gurdy ................2015 ch.f. ........... Stay Thirsty ...................Sousaphone
412 Komrad .........................2015 ch.c. .......... Majestic Warrior ............Kitness
413 Magna Rose ..................2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Magna Graduate ............Woodfl ower
414 ......................................2015 b.f.............. Majestic Warrior ............Nadadora
415 ......................................2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Speightstown .................Namaskara
416 Oppenheimer Blue ........2015 dkb/b.c. ..... Tale of Ekati ..................Love Or Money
417 ......................................2015 ch.f. ........... Eskendereya ...................Pina Colada

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
433 Sweet Advance ...............2012 b.f.............. War Front ......................Unrepentant

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
429 Speightsland ..................2011 ch.h. .......... Speightstown .................Pool Land
437 Top of the Game ...........2013 b.g. ............ Desert Party ...................Indy Future
438 Transformative ..............2012 b.c. ............ Quality Road .................Lileagh (IRE)
439 Turn Back Time ............2012 b.g. ............ Flatter ............................Granny Spinster
446 Battleofburlington .........2012 b.g. ............ Blame ............................Tell Seattle
453 Conqueror.....................2013 ch.c. .......... Malibu Moon ................Street Sounds
467 Dynamic Impact ...........2011 b.h. ............ Tiznow ..........................Featherbed
470 Geologist .......................2012 b.g. ............ Medaglia d’Oro .............Queen Martha
475 Into the Future ..............2012 b.g. ............ Into Mischief .................Le Conte
485 Matador ........................2011 b.g. ............ Malibu Moon ................I’m Breathtaking
486 Moon King ...................2013 b.c. ............ Malibu Moon ................Goldilocks’ Cat
491 Our Nation ...................2013 dkb/b.c. ..... United States .................Camp Surprise

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT V—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
431 Stuck in Saratoga ...........2013 b.f.............. Tiznow ..........................Lorelei K
497 Bottle Dance .................2013 ch.f. ........... Cape Blanco (IRE).........Alkmaar
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TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
430 Stormy Lucy ..................2009 b.m. .......... Stormy Atlantic .............Here Comes Lucinda

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
466 Distinta .........................2012 ch.f. ........... Summer Bird .................Miss Kitty

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VIII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
434 Tacola ............................2013 b.c. ............ Kitten’s Joy .....................Will O Way

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IX—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
499 Best Behavior ................2010 b.m. .......... Into Mischief .................Queenship

VINERY SALES, AGENT—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
443 Already Feisty ................2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Ready’s Image ................Hunting Valley

VINERY SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
436 The Strip .......................2012 gr/ro.f. ....... Quality Road .................Cottage Link

WARNER THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
440 Twizz .............................2013 b.c. ............ Twirling Candy ..............Lively Ballad

WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN 
(MIACOMET FARM LTD.), AGENT—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
483 Majestic Island ..............2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Majestic Warrior ............Ushuaia
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Arch: 498.
Archarcharch: 476.

Bernardini: 447.
Blame: 446.
Bluegrass Cat: 487.

Cape Blanco (IRE): 428, 497.
Carson City: 407.
City Zip: 448.
City Weekend: 495.
Congrats: 469.
Coronado’s Quest: 406.
Cowboy Cal: 468.
Curlin: 425, 459.

Desert Party: 437, 445.
Discreetly Mine: 426.

Empire Maker: 404.
Equiano: 432.
Eskendereya: 417, 461, 482.

Flatter: 439, 474, 478.
Fort Prado: 456.

Giant’s Causeway: 403, 408, 452, 480.
Gone Astray: 457.
Grand Slam: 473.

Hard Spun: 424.
Harlan’s Holiday: 458.
Haynesfi eld: 427.
High Cotton: 460.
Hold Me Back: 488.

Into Mischief: 475, 499.
Istan: 500.

Kitten’s Joy: 434, 464.

Lemon Drop Kid: 422, 472.
Lookin At Lucky: 455.

Magna Graduate: 413, 418.
Majesticperfection: 462.
Majestic Warrior: 412, 414, 483.
Malibu Moon: 453, 477, 485, 486.
Medaglia d’Oro: 470.
Mizzen Mast: 401, 410, 471.
More Than Ready: 423.
Munnings: 449.

Northern Afl eet: 444.

Pollard’s Vision: 481.

Quality Road: 436, 438, 463.

Ready’s Image: 443.

Seneca Jones: 494.
Shackleford: 479.
Sir Percy: 465.
Sky Mesa: 451.
Smart Strike: 419.
Speightstown: 409, 415, 429, 454.
Stay Thirsty: 411.
Storm Cat: 405.
Stormy Atlantic: 430.
Summer Bird: 466.

Tale of Ekati: 416.
Tale of the Cat: 484, 492.
Tapizar: 420.
Tiznow: 431, 467.
Too Much Bling: 493.
Twirling Candy: 440.

Uncle Mo: 496.
Union Rags: 421.
United States: 491.
U S Ranger: 490.

War Front: 433, 435, 441, 450, 489.
Wildcat Heir: 442.
Woodman: 402.
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Alkmaar ........................................... 497
Amandatude ..................................... 424

Baba Light ........................................ 403
Beautiful Lu ..................................... 462
Bellamusic ........................................ 401
Black Hills Goldie ............................ 496
Bonsai Beauty................................... 471
Bridge Game .................................... 419
Briecat .............................................. 447
Bumble Bee Mama ........................... 449

Camp Surprise ................................. 491
Chispiski .......................................... 459
Christies Treasure ............................. 423
Classy Date ...................................... 489
Cottage Link .................................... 436
Courtly Choice ................................ 457
Credenza .......................................... 490
Crystal Seas (GB) ............................. 484
Cushion ........................................... 481

Dance Hall Days .............................. 492
Dixie’s Destiny ................................. 494
Dream Storm ................................... 460

Entwine .................................... 410, 420

Fallseed ............................................ 476
Featherbed........................................ 467
Firmness ........................................... 405
Florisa .............................................. 402
Flute ................................................. 404
Folksy ............................................... 493
Foolishly........................................... 409
French Laundry ................................ 479

Goldilocks’ Cat ................................ 486
Gran Lioness .................................... 469
Granny Spinster ............................... 439
Guide ............................................... 435

Haute Couture ................................. 454
Heart Rate ........................................ 461
Hepburn .......................................... 487
Here Comes Lucinda ........................ 430
Hi Lili .............................................. 455
Homesteader .................................... 426
Hunting Valley ................................. 443

I’m Breathtaking ............................... 485
Indian Jewel ..................................... 500

Indy Future ...................................... 437
Instant Coverage .............................. 477

Jay’s Shawklit .................................... 495

Kitness ..................................... 412, 422

La Conseillante ................................ 441
Le Conte .......................................... 475
Leh She Run .................................... 464
Lileagh (IRE) ................................... 438
Lively Ballad ..................................... 440
Lorelei K .......................................... 431
Love Or Money ................................ 416

Mandy’s Purse .................................. 482
Maraschino Red ............................... 472
Marie Louise .................................... 450
Marylebone ...................................... 452
Misplace ........................................... 465
Miss Holiday Inn ............................. 444
Miss Kitty ........................................ 466
Money Card ..................................... 418
Multipass.......................................... 488

Nadadora ................................. 414, 421
Namaskara ....................................... 415

Pina Colada ...................................... 417
Pirate Queen .................................... 463
Pool Land ......................................... 429

Queen Evelyn ................................... 407
Queen Martha .................................. 470
Queen of Kills .................................. 425
Queenship ........................................ 499

Rio Carnival ..................................... 478

Salut d’Amour (IRE) ........................ 428
Saratoga Summer ............................. 498
Sentimental Charm .......................... 451
She Did Tell ..................................... 442
Shersha ............................................. 432
Sister Chelsey ................................... 474
Sousaphone ...................................... 411
Speed Has Value ............................... 427
Spring Elusion .................................. 448
Street Sounds ................................... 453
Surya ................................................ 408

Tell Seattle ........................................ 446
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Time for a Crown ............................. 458
Traveling Alone ................................ 480

Unrepentant ..................................... 433
Ushuaia ............................................ 483

Wedding Vow ................................... 406

Whom Shall I Fear ........................... 468
Will O Way ...................................... 434
Woodfl ower ...................................... 413

Zarrin ............................................... 473
Zindi ................................................ 456
Zinned ............................................. 445
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Already Feisty: 443.
Amarachi: 444.
Arabian Queen: 445.

Battleofburlington: 446.
Bernard: 447.
Best Behavior: 499.
Big Zip: 448.
Bottle Dance: 497.
Bridge Game: 403.

Capar Girl: 449.
Catnapped: 450.
Charis: 451.
Chiltern Street: 452.
Christie’s Ready: 423.
Class Distinction: 418.
Conqueror: 453.
Conquest Bespoke: 454.
Conquest Bigluck E: 455.
Conquest Fort Knox: 456.
Conquest Goinggone: 457.
Conquest Harlequin: 458.
Conquest Ms Curlin: 459.
Conquest Nitro: 460.
Conquest Pacemaker: 461.
Conquest Perfectlu: 462.
Conquest Quickdraw: 463.
Conquest Sabre Cat: 464.
Corstorphine (IRE): 465.

Distinta: 466.
Dynamic Impact: 467.

Entwine: 404.

Fear the Cowboy: 468.
First Kiss: 419.
Flutie: 420.

Game Girl: 469.
Geologist: 470.
Green Mask: 471.

Hidden Treat: 472.
Hitting Spree: 473.
Hurdy Gurdy: 411.

Incremental: 474.
Into the Future: 475.
Istan Is the Man: 500.
Ivy Bell: 476.

Kitness: 405.
Komrad: 412.

La Macchina: 477.
Let’s Meet in Rio: 478.
Little Nappy: 479.
Lookout Sister: 480.
Looks to Spare: 481.
Love Or Money: 406.

Maddie’s Revenge: 482.
Magna Rose: 413.
Majestic Island: 483.
Mare Irish Dancer: 484.
Matador: 485.
Merrimac: 421.
Moon King: 486.
Moon River: 487.
My Miss Venezuela: 488.

Nadadora: 407.
Namaskara: 408.

Old Sport: 489.
Oppenheimer Blue: 416.
Oscar Mike: 490.
Our Nation: 491.

Pat the Cat: 422.
Peggy in Motion: 496.
Pina Colada: 409.
Priss: 492.
Pure Grey: 493.

Resilient One: 424.

Sakima: 425.
Seneca Destiny: 494.
Sheikh of Sheikhs: 426.
She’s So Fine: 427.
Shift Colors: 401.
Sixes River: 428.
Speightsland: 429.
Stormy Lucy: 430.
Stuck in Saratoga: 431.
Sur Empire (GB): 432.
Sweet Advance: 433.

Tacola: 434.
The Great War: 435.
The Strip: 436.
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Top of the Game: 437.
Transformative: 438.
Turn Back Time: 439.
Twizz: 440.

War Envoy: 441.

Weekend Oasis: 495.
Wild Chatter: 442.
Woodfl ower: 402.

Zigarch: 498.
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Competitive Edge: 405.

Declaration of War: 404.

Hard Spun: 408.

Lookin At Lucky: 403.

Magna Graduate: 401, 409.
Midshipman: 406.
Munnings: 407.

Verrazano: 402.
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Adcat: Colt, 447.
A.P. Indy: Geldings, 437, 446.
Appealing Skier: Filly, 459.
Aptitude: Filly, 424.

Belong to Me: Filly, 423.
Black Minnaloushe: Filly, 496.
Bold Ruckus: Mare, 402.
Broad Brush: Mare, 409.
Broken Vow: Colt, 434.

Cape Canaveral: Filly, 483.
Capote: Colt, 487.
Carson City: Fillies, 414, 421.
Chelsey Cat: Gelding, 474.
Coronado’s Quest: Colt, 416.

Danehill Dancer: Gelding, 428.
Devil’s Bag: Mare, 405.
Distorted Humor: Colt, 500. Gelding, 

439.
Dixieland Band: Mares, 430, 494.
Doneraile Court: Colt, 457.

Elusive Quality: Colt, 441. Geldings, 448, 
485.

Empire Maker: Colt, 410. Filly, 420.

Forest Camp: Colt, 491.
Forestry: Gelding, 471.
Forest Wildcat: Filly, 476.

Giant’s Causeway: Fillies, 415, 419.
Gone West: Gelding, 462.
Green Desert: Gelding, 465.

Hennessy: Mare, 407.

Left Banker: Filly, 418.
Line In The Sand: Mare, 499.
Lion Heart: Filly, 469.
Lord Carlos: Colt, 490.

Majestic Light: Mare, 403.
Maria’s Mon: Filly, 473.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colt, 454. Filly, 472.
Midway Road: Filly, 493.
Monashee Mountain: Filly, 497.
Mr. Greeley: Colt, 461. Mare, 401.
Mr. Shawklit: Filly, 495.
Mt. Livermore: Filly, 480.

Nijinsky II: Mare, 406.
Notebook: Filly, 449.

Olmodavor: Filly, 488.

Pioneering: Colt, 426.
Play Fellow: Gelding, 481.
Pleasant Tap: Filly, 433.
Priolo: Filly, 432.
Pulpit: Colt, 435. Gelding, 464.

Quiet American: Gelding, 475.

Rahy: Gelding, 470.

Sadler’s Wells: Colt, 438.
Saint Ballado: Colts, 440, 489.
Seattle Slew: Mare, 404.
Seeking Daylight: Filly, 492.
Seeking the Gold: Colts, 479, 486. Filly, 

436.
Silver Charm: Filly, 451.
Silver Deputy: Filly, 445. Gelding, 455. 

Horse, 429.
Smart Strike: Gelding, 498. Horse, 467.
Soto: Colt, 468.
Speightstown: Filly, 417.
Storm Bird: Gelding, 460.
Storm Cat: Colts, 412, 478. Fillies, 422, 

431, 466. Gelding, 477.
Stravinsky: Filly, 411.
Street Cry (IRE): Colt, 453. Filly, 482.

Tactical Cat: Filly, 444.
Theatrical (IRE): Filly, 450.
Time for a Change: Colt, 458.

Unbridled: Mare, 408.
Unbridled’s Song: Colts, 425, 452, 463.

Valley Crossing: Filly, 443.
Value Plus: Filly, 427.
Vindication: Colt, 456.

West by West: Filly, 442.
Woodman: Filly, 413.

Zamindar: Filly, 484.
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 9 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................425 C CURLIN
 9 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................427 F HAYNESFIELD
 9 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................451 F SKY MESA
 9 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................490 C U S RANGER
 9 DARBY DAN FARM ..................................................449 F MUNNINGS
 9 DAYBREAK STABLES, INC. .....................................432 F EQUIANO
 9 DAYBREAK STABLES, INC. .....................................465 G SIR PERCY
 9 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................445 F DESERT PARTY
 9 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................448 G CITY ZIP
 9 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................484 F TALE OF THE CAT
 9 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................494 M SENECA JONES
 9 KINGSWOOD FARM ...............................................428 G CAPE BLANCO (IRE)
 9 KINGSWOOD FARM ...............................................435 C WAR FRONT
 9 KINGSWOOD FARM ...............................................441 C WAR FRONT
 9 KINGSWOOD FARM ...............................................452 C GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 9 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................478 C FLATTER
 9 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................444 F NORTHERN AFLEET
 9 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................480 F GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 9 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................492 F TALE OF THE CAT
 9 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................495 F CITY WEEKEND
 9 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................498 G ARCH
 9 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................500 C ISTAN
 9 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ............................468 C COWBOY CAL
 9 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ............................493 F TOO MUCH BLING
 9 SUMMERFIELD  .......................................................450 F WAR FRONT
 9 WILLIAM B. HARRIGAN  ........................................483 F MAJESTIC WARRIOR
 10 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................488 F HOLD ME BACK
 10 CHUCK PEERY ..........................................................496 F UNCLE MO 
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................442 F WILDCAT HEIR
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................469 F CONGRATS
 10 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................424 F HARD SPUN
 10 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................472 F LEMON DROP KID
 10 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................473 F GRAND SLAM
 10 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................479 C SHACKLEFORD
 10 LANE’S END ..............................................................426 C DISCREETLY MINE
 10 LANE’S END ..............................................................454 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 10 LANE’S END ..............................................................455 G LOOKIN AT LUCKY
 10 LANE’S END ..............................................................456 C FORT PRADO
 10 LANE’S END ..............................................................457 C GONE ASTRAY
 10 LANE’S END ..............................................................458 C HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 10 LANE’S END ..............................................................459 F CURLIN
 10 LANE’S END ..............................................................460 G HIGH COTTON
 10 LANE’S END ..............................................................461 C ESKENDEREYA
 10 LANE’S END ..............................................................462 G MAJESTICPERFECTION
 10 LANE’S END ..............................................................463 C QUALITY ROAD
 10 LANE’S END ..............................................................464 G KITTEN’S JOY
 10 LANE’S END ..............................................................471 G MIZZEN MAST
 10 LANE’S END ..............................................................476 F ARCHARCHARCH
 10 LANE’S END ..............................................................482 F ESKENDEREYA
 10 VINERY SALES ..........................................................436 F QUALITY ROAD
 10 VINERY SALES ..........................................................443 F READY’S IMAGE
 10 WARNER THOROUGHBREDS ...............................440 C TWIRLING CANDY
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................401 M MIZZEN MAST
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................402 M WOODMAN
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................403 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................404 M EMPIRE MAKER
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 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................405 M STORM CAT
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................406 M CORONADO’S QUEST
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................407 M CARSON CITY
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................408 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................409 M SPEIGHTSTOWN
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................410 C MIZZEN MAST
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................411 F STAY THIRSTY
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................412 C MAJESTIC WARRIOR
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................413 F MAGNA GRADUATE
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................414 F MAJESTIC WARRIOR
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................415 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................416 C TALE OF EKATI
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................417 F ESKENDEREYA
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................418 F MAGNA GRADUATE
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................419 F SMART STRIKE
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................420 F TAPIZAR
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................421 F UNION RAGS
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................422 F LEMON DROP KID
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................423 F MORE THAN READY
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................429 H SPEIGHTSTOWN
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................430 M STORMY ATLANTIC
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................431 F TIZNOW
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................433 F WAR FRONT
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................434 C KITTEN’S JOY
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................437 G DESERT PARTY
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................438 C QUALITY ROAD
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................439 G FLATTER
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................446 G BLAME
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................447 C BERNARDINI
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................453 C MALIBU MOON
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................466 F SUMMER BIRD
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................467 H TIZNOW
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................470 G MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................474 G FLATTER
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................475 G INTO MISCHIEF
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................477 G MALIBU MOON
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................481 G POLLARD’S VISION
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................485 G MALIBU MOON
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................486 C MALIBU MOON
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................487 C BLUEGRASS CAT
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................489 C WAR FRONT
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................491 C UNITED STATES
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................497 F CAPE BLANCO (IRE)
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................499 M INTO MISCHIEF
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FLORIDA 426 429 436 442 457 458 460  
 488 491
 
GREAT BRITAIN 432
 
ILLINOIS 481

INDIANA 495
 
IRELAND 465
 
KENTUCKY 410 412 414 415 417 419 420  
 421 422 423 424 425 427 428  
 430 431 434 435 437 439 440  
 441 443 444 445 447 450 451  
 452 453 454 455 456 459 461  
 463 464 466 467 468 469 470  
 471 472 473 474 475 476 477  
 478 480 483 484 486 489 490  
 492 500
 
MARYLAND 462
 
NEW YORK 433 448 479 482 498
 
OHIO 411 413 416 418
 
ONTARIO 438 446 485 496 497 499
 
PENNSYLVANIA 449
 
TEXAS 493 494
 
VIRGINIA 487
 


